

**Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 85-2021**

**BY: The Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 19  
Date: December 6, 2021**

**Amendment No. 2**

*(This amendment makes a technical correction to add “gender identity or expression” as included in the list of prohibited discriminatory practices into new language proposed to be added by this Act and into currently existing language where it should have been added when that category was added to the Code.*

*This also makes a technical correction to remove language within brackets that is being shown as new law and to add a “the”. )*

- 1 On page 5, in line 5, strike “OR DENIES A DWELLING”.
- 2
- 3 On page 5, in line 18, strike “OR” and substitute a comma.
- 4 On page 5, in line 19, after “INCOME” insert “, OR GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION”.
- 5
- 6 On page 6, in line 8, strike “or” and substitute a comma.
- 7 On page 6, in line 9, after “income” insert “, OR GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION”.
- 8
- 9 On page 9, in line 11, after “IDENTITY” insert “OR EXPRESSION”.
- 10
- 11 On page 13, in line 24, after “before” insert “THE”.